
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

t ---, I 

Oisa1>;:? I 
lllghtj 

Laws 

Lucy 
Aliband 

2021 

Change 

Lucy was the Director of 
Communications in a very important 
campaign. 

A campaign is work to try and change 
something. 

The campaign worked to make sure 
that disabled people do not have to 
pay for disabled car parking spaces at 
all NHS hospitals. 

This became part of the law in 2021. 

Lucy is now a volunteer at the United 
Nations where she is: 

• Working to make sure United 
Nations buildings are easy for 
people with disabilities to access 
and use. 



 

 

• Helping the United Nations meet 
the needs of people with 
disabilities, especially disabled 
women. 
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